BY ALDS PEREZ, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, STAMPER Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Aliyah Marie "Lola" Pérez

## WHEREAS,

## **ALIYAH MARIE "LOLA" PÉREZ**

passed from this life at the age of 26 on February 26, 2023, and services were held on March 5, 2023 with a Mass of Christian Burial taking place on March 6, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Aliyah Marie "Lola" Pérez passed away at the young age of 26, and was the sweet daughter of Lisa Marie Perez, loving sister of Exina-Denise (the late Robb) Perez-Smith, Shunzel Aking Perez (Brittney Berg) and Jania Tenay Perez and beloved niece of Jose G. Perez (Rosaura Medina-Perez) she is further survived by countless aunts, uncles, cousins, other family members and many dear friends;" and

**WHEREAS**, Aliyah Marie "Lola" Pérez brought an abundance of love, laughter, and light to the lives of everyone she encountered, and will be remembered for all of her kindness, dedication to her family, unwavering love and commitment to bettering those around her; and,

**WHEREAS**, Aliyah Marie "Lola" Pérez was not only a unique and beautiful woman on the outside, but was a compassionate and caring person on the inside who always saw the best in others and sought to improve her community; now, therefore, be it,

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family and friends of Aliyah Marie "Lola" Pérez who passed from this life too soon and will be missed deeply; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to the family of Aliyah Marie "Lola" Pérez.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, Robert J. Bauman, Milele A. Coggs, JoCasta Zamarripa, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 21, 2023.